# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Yohsiko NAKAMURA	09/08/2009
Masato UEDA	09/09/2009

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUMITOMO CHEMICAL COMPANY, LIMITED			
Street Address:	27-1, Shinkawa 2-chome			
City:	Chuo-ku, Tokyo			
State/Country:	JAPAN			
Postal Code:	104-8260			

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12532382

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2022937060

Email: ahoward-agu@SUGHRUE.COM

Correspondent Name: SUGHRUE MION PLC

Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: Q114902

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bruce E. Kramer

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENT\_AS\_FILED#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023362 FRAME: 0898 40.00 12532

500987045

# **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas, I/we, <u>Name</u>

**RECORDED: 10/13/2009** 

# Address

1) Yosh	niko NAKAMURA	5-4-37-403, Fujimi-cho, Higashimurayama-shi, Tokyo 189-0024 Japan					
2) Masa	ato UEDA	2-8-39, Higashi, Tsukuba-shi, Ibaraki 305-0046 Japan					
	er called assignor(s), h		n improve	ments in			
ONGAN		(NSISTOR					
	cuted an application for e indicated below:	Letters Patent of the	ne United S	States of Americ	a therefor on even da	ite herewith unless	
•	filed on	September 21,	2009	_, Serial No	12/532382	; and	
V	Vhereas						
S	UMITOMO CHEMICAL 27-1, Shinkaw Chuo-ku, Toky			*		•	
Nonember 2015 hereby a transfer, this inverse which makes assigns,	to be obtained therefor; DW THEREFORE, be in acknowledged, I/WE, as and set over unto the a ntion and this application ay be granted thereon, and Trademarks of the in accordance with the ND, I/WE HEREBY furti	t known that, for go assignor(s), have assignee, its lawful on, and all divisions and all reissues the United States to is terms of this Assig	sold, assig successor , and cont ereof; and sue all Lett inment;	med, transferred s and assigns, N inuations thereo I/WE hereby aut ters Patent for th	I, and set over, and d MY/OUR entire right, if, f, and all Letters Pate horize and request this is invention to assign	to hereby sell, assign, title, and interest in are ent of the United State he Commissioner of nee, its successors an	nd to es
proceedi desirable continua success	e, its successors and as ing, sign all lawful pape e to perfect the title to the tion, and reissue applic ors and assigns, to obto ood that any expense in	ers when called upon his invention in said cations, make all rig ain and enforce pro	n to do so I assignee Intful oaths oper patent	execute and de tits successors and generally of protection for the	liver all papers that r and assigns, execute to everything possible is invention in the Ur	may be necessary or e all divisional, e to aid assignee, its nited States, it being	nd :
	INVENTORS				<u>DA</u>	TE SIGNED	
1):	Yoshik	· Nata	muno	(	Se DT	ember 8.2	2009
Name:	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Yoshiko NAKAI	MURA				
2):	Masati	- Weda			Sept	tember 9, 2	009
Name:		Masato UEL	)A				<u>`</u>

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261)

Page 1 of 1

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 023362 FRAME: 0899**